508315043 01/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8362236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LETTIS	02/22/2023
GRAHAM REHILL	03/22/2023
CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS	02/22/2023
ANDREAS HERRMANN	09/27/2023
ARNE SCHMIERER	02/19/2021
SIMON DAVID FIELD	11/28/2022
JAKUB SPYCHALLA	03/22/2023
KANE CONNOR	12/08/2023
FRANCIS CHARLET	02/23/2023
STEVE HORNE	02/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMR PATENTS S.À.R.L.
Street Address:	6, RUE EUGÈNE RUPPERT
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	2453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17939264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erosenfelder@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13374-256-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER

PATENT 508315043 REEL: 066016 FRAME: 0035

SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Sauer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024
Total Attachments: 17	
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge1.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge3.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge4.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge5.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge6.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge7.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge8.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge9.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge10.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge11.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge12.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge13.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge14.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge15.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge16.tif
source=13374-256-999_Assignment#pa	ge17.tif

WHEREAS, WE, ANDREW LETTIS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, GRAHAM REHILL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ANDREAS HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH. Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, ARNE SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, SIMON DAVID FIELD, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, 18 Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale, SA 5160, Australia, JAKUB SPYCHALA, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, KANE CONNOR, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, FRANCIS CHARLET, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Systems Fr SA, 154, avenue du Lys - CS 40260, Dammarie Les Lys, 77191, France, and STEVE HORNE, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE. EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE KIT AND VEHICLE, for which an application for a patent of the United States has been filed,

	h is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-256-999 n was filed on 07 September 2022, Application No. 17/939,264
□We numb	hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application per, filed) the filing date and application number of said application known.
As abov	re-named inventors, each of us hereby declares that:
	This declaration is directed to:
	☐ The attached application,
	OR
	☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/939,264 filed on 07 September 2022.
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, KIPO, WIPO, WIPO,

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office

37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign

WAL-1533805570v1 Page 1 of 3

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, **SMR Patents S.a.r.l.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, 2453, LU, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date _	22nd Feb 2023	, 2022	ANDREW LETTIS	L.S
Date _		, 2022	GRAHAM REHILL	L.S
Date _	22nd Feb 2023	, 2022	CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS	L.S

NAI-1533805570v1 Page 2 of 3

Date		, 2022		L.S.
		'	ANDREAS HERRMANN	
Date		_ , 2022	ARNE SCHMIERER	L.S.
Date	28 NOV	, 2022	SIMON DAVID FIELD	Ł.S.
Date		, 2022	JAKUB SPYCHALA	L.S.
Date		, 2022	KANE CONNOR	L.S.
Date	23/02/2023	, 2022	FRANCIS CHARLET	L.S.
Date	27/02/2023	, 2022	STEVE HORNE	L.S.

WHEREAS, WE, ANDREW LETTIS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, GRAHAM REHILL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ANDREAS HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, ARNE SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, SIMON DAVID FIELD, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Ptv. Limited, 18 Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale, SA 5160, Australia, JAKUB SPYCHALA, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, KANE CONNOR, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, FRANCIS CHARLET, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Systems Fr SA, 154, avenue du Lys - CS 40260, Dammarie Les Lys, 77191, France, and STEVE HORNE, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE, EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE KIT AND VEHICLE, for which an application for a patent of the United States has been filed,

⊠whice □We num	a is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-256-999 a was filed on 07 September 2022, Application No. 17/939,264 hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application of Said application), filed) the filing date and application number of said application.	ation ation
As abo	e-named inventors, each of us hereby declares that:	
	This declaration is directed to:	
	☐ The attached application,	
peren.	OR	
	☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/939,264 filed of September 2022.	n 07
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	.S.C.

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, 2453, LU, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 22nd Feb 2023 , 2022 ANDREW LETTIS

Date 22nd Harch , 2027 GRAHAM REHILL

Date 22nd Feb 2023 , 2022 L.S.

NAI-1533805570v1

Page 2 of 3

Date		, 2022	ANDREAS HERRMANN	L.S
Date _		, 2022	ARNE SCHMIERER	L.S.
Date _		, 2022	SIMON DAVID FIELD	L.S.
Date _		, 2022	JAKUB SPYCHALA	L.S.
Date		, 2022	KANE CONNOR	L.S.
Date	23/02/2023	, 2022	FRANCIS CHARLET	L.S.
Date	27/02/2023	, 2022	STEVE HORNE	L.S.

WHEREAS, WE, ANDREW LETTIS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, GRAHAM REHILL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 98D, United Kingdom, CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK, Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ANDREAS HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, ARNE SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, SIMON DAVID FIELD, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, 18 Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale, SA 5160, Australia, JAKUB SPYCHALA, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom. KANE CONNOR, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, FRANCIS CHARLET, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Systems Fr SA, 154, avenue du Lys - CS 40260, Dammarie Les Lys, 77191, France, and STEVE HORNE, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE, EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE KIT AND VEHICLE, for which an application for a patent of the United States has been filed,

Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-256-999 Which was filed on 07 September 2022, Application No. 17/939,264 We hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
s above-named inventors, each of us hereby declares that:
This declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application,
OR
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/939,264 filed on 07 September 2022.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign

NAI-1533805570v: Page 1 of 3

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, 2453, LU, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2022	ANDREW LETTIS	L.S.
Date	, 2022	GRAHAM REHILL	L.S.
Date	 , 2022	CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS	L.S.

NAI-1533805570v1 Page 2 of 3

U.S. Appli	ication No. 17/939,264		/h	
Date	27. 9,	, 2023	ANDREAS HERRMANN	L.S.
Date _		, 2022	ARNE SCHMIERER	L.S.
Date _		, 2022	SIMON DAVID FIELD	L.S.
Date		, 2022	JAKUB SPYCHALA	L.S.
Date		, 2022	KANE CONNOR	L.S.
Date		, 2022	FRANCIS CHARLET	L.S.
Date		, 2022	STEVE HORNE	L.S.

WHEREAS, WE, ANDREW LETTIS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, GRAHAM REHILL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ANDREAS HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, ARNE SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, SIMON DAVID FIELD, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Australia Pty. Limited, 18 Sherriffs Road, PO Box 37, Lonsdale, SA 5160, Australia, JAKUB SPYCHALA, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, KANE CONNOR, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, FRANCIS CHARLET, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Systems Fr SA, 154, avenue du Lys - CS 40260, Dammarie Les Lys, 77191, France, and STEVE HORNE. baving a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE, EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE KIT AND VEHICLE, for which an application for a patent of the United States has been filed,

⊠which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-256-999 ⊠which was filed on 07 September 2022, Application No. 17/939,264 □We hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application
number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
As above-named inventors, each of us hereby declares that:
This declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application,
OR
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/939,264 filed on 07 September 2022.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.a.r.I., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6. Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, 2453, LU, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	22nd Feb 2023	, 2022	ANDREW LETTIS	L.S
Date		, 2022	GRAHAM REHILL	L.S
Date	22nd Feb 2023	, 2022	CALLUM SCOTT-COLLINS	L.S

Date		, 2022	ANDREAS HERRMANN	L.S.
			ANDREAS HERRMANN	
Date		2022	ARNE SCHMIERER	L.S.
Date _		, 2022	SIMON DAVID FIELD	Ĺ.\$.
Date	12 <i>/03/2</i> 023	, 2022	Jakus Spychala	L.S.
Date		, 2022	KANE CONNOR	L.S.
Date	23/02/2023	, 2022	FRANCIS CHARLET	LS.
Date	27/02/2023	, 2022	STEVE HORNE	L.S.

WHEREAS, WE, ANDREW LETTIS, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Lat. Castle Trisling Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 98D, United Kingdom, GRABAM REHILL, having a mailing address of Go SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Caule Tealing Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SO, United Kingdom, CALLEM SCOTT-COLLINS, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Exists, East Street, Portelector, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ANDREAS HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Sontgam, 70327, Germany, ARNE SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o Mesherson Innovations Deutschland Guibil. Hedelfinger Strake 60, Statigan, 70317, Germany, SIMON DAVID FIELD, having a mailing address of two SMR Automotive Australia Pty-Limited, 18 Sherrifs Boad, PO Box 37, Lousdale, SA \$160. Australia, JAKUB SPYCHALA, laving a mailing address of c/o SMR Autonomics Micross UK Ltd., Castle Texting Estate, East Street, Portchester, PO 16 980, United Kingdom. KANE CONNOR, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors UK Ltd., Castle Trading Extate. East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, FRANCIS CHARLET, having a mailing address of c/e SMR Automotive Systems Fr SA, 154, avenue du Lys - CS 40260, Dammarie Les Lys, 77191, Fenne, and STEVE HORNE, baying a mailing address of c/o SMR Amoustive Murott UK Ltd., Castle Tradity, Estate. East Street, Portchester, PO 16 9SD, United Kingdom, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in EXTERNAL REARVIEW DEVICE. EXTERMAL REARVIEW DEVICE KIT AND VEHICLE, for which an application for a patent of the United States bas boon filed.

Swhich was filed on 07 September 2022, Application No. 17/939,264 [We hereby authorize and request autorize(s) at Jones Day, to taken here in parentheses (Application number
As above-somed investors, each of us benefy declares that:
This declaration is directed to:
C) The attached application.
S. United States Application Number or PCT Interestional Application Number 17/939,264 filed on C. September 2022.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I behave I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impresonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Anthorization to Pennut Access to Application by Participating Office

■ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO ambority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Potent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other untellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO KIPO, wiPO, or other insellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFB 1.14(b)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-fited, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application clause priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign

NWY-0338030305/1

Page 1 of 3

13.8. Application No. 17/939,264

application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patient application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is simplify in the above-identified application.

in accordance with 37 CFR $\pm 14(c)$, access may be provided to information concerning the data of filling the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.a.r.L. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Bue English Ruppert, Luxembourg, 2453, LU, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to size for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any committee committees fineign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue parents or other evidence or forms of industrial property paraection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREEY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict between.

AND WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify to any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, missue and foreign applications, make all rightful assits, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper participant for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scale the day and year set opposite our respective signatures

Date	,	, 2022	ANDREW LETTIS	LS
Date		, 2022	GRAHAM REHILL	E.S
Date:		, 2022	CALLEM SCOTT, COR LINS	1

%AF433388339W3

v sissin	transatt und 4 vurnahtus			
Date		, 2012		L.S.
		···	ANDREAS HERRMANN	
				L.S.
Date			ARNE SCHMERER	

Date	***************************************	2022	SIMON DAVID FIELD	 &.3
			SISMON DAVID FIELD	
Date		2002		1S.
			JAKUB SPYCHALA	 ******
	Actor Lange		Q	
Date	Oxlicito c*	2022	KANE COMPOR	 L.S.
			VASE Examples	
Oate		2022		LS
			FRANCIS CHARLET	*****
03				2 0
Date _		, 2022	STEVE HORNE	

SA3-1503885578v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas HERRMANN, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of In der Au 29, Winnenden-Baach, 71364, Arne SCHMIERER, citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of Silcherstrasse 43, Kirchheim, 73230, Simon FIELD, citizen of Australia, having a mailing address of 93 Glendale Avenue, Flagstaff Hill, South Australia, 5159, Andrew LETTIS, citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 21 Birdham Road, Donnington, Chichester, PO1987A. Graham REHILL, citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 1 Shopland Place, Chichester, West Sussex, PH 33DJ, Callum SCOTT-COLLINS, citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 26n Elphinstone Road, Southsea Hampshire, PO53HR, and Francis CHARLET, citizen of France, having a mailing address of 18 Avenue des Acacias, Montcourt-Fromenville, 77140, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in REARVIEW DEVICE WITH MOVEABLE HEAD ASSEMBLY for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-035-999
- which was filed on 11/01/2017, Application No. 15/800,413

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.d.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg. LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2018		V.0
	- ^	Andreas HERRMANN	1.S
Date	, 2018		
		Witness Signature	
		19 (44) 18 (1975) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.00
Date	, 2018		1000
-		Witness Signature	
Date 19, 02, 21			
Date 1, 62, 21	_ 318		t.s.
		Arne SOMMEREK	
Date	, 2018		
	_ '~~'	Witness Signature	_
를 당할 수 있는 것이다. 		Page 1 of 2	

U.S. Application No. 15/800,413

Date v	, 2021	Witness Signature	 .
Date	,2021	Simon FIELD	L.S.
Date	, 2021		
do one		Witness Signature	Marie en especiale de
Date _	, 2021	With and Cimphing	
		Witness Signature	 -
Date	,2021	Andrew LETTIS	LS.
Date	, 2021	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2021	Witness Signature	* .8
Date	,2021		L.S.
		Graham REHILL	
Date	, 2021	Witness Signature	,
Date	, 2021	Witness Signature	
Date	2021		
<u></u>	, 2021	Callum SCOTT-COLLINS	1,8,
Date	,2021	W'. O'	
		Witness Signature	
Date	, 2021	Witness Signature	
		Without Signature	
Date	, 2021	Francis CHARLET	I.S.
Date	. 2021		
	,	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2021		
		Witness Signature	